

I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

lames E. Carothers, PE.

Data

PROJECT NO. T1044  DESCRIPTION: NW Astor and NW 23rd St. Sidewalk Replacement Project Ent. By DATE OF BID OPENING: October 5, 2022 11:00am PAF			Engineer's Estimate: \$170,000.00 (sales tax not applicable)		Clark & Sons Excavating 7601 NE 289th St. Battle Ground, WA 98604 360-946-8474 josh.clarkandsons@gmail.com		Stateline LLc PO Box 972 La Center, WA 98629 360-623-9393 darren@statelinewa.com		211 Nagel Road Washougal, WA 98671 360-771-5037		Advanced Excavating Specialists. LLC 1200 Hazel St. Kelso, WA 98626 360-232-8854 mike@advexc.us		Western United Civil Group PO Box 236 Yacolt, WA 98675 360-450-7378 josiah@westernucg.com		
ITEN NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
^	Mobilization	LS	1	\$11,505.00	\$11,505.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Flaggers	HOUR	400	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$42.00	\$16,800.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$68.00	\$27,200.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing of 8-15" Dia. Trees	EA	20	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing of ≥36" Dia. Trees	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,331.00	\$5,331.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Roadside Cleanup	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,973.00	\$3,973.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
7	Roadway Excavation, Inc. Haul	CY	40	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$126.00	\$5,040.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
8	Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Curb	LF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$72.50	\$2,900.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$86.00	\$3,440.00
9	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-22	TON	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$363.00	\$3,630.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
10	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	Roadside Restoration	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,891.00	\$3,891.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
12	PSIPE, Vine Maple, 6' Min. Height	EA	20	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$280.00	\$5,600.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
13	Planter - Top Soil Type A	CY	35	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$98.00	\$3,430.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$142.00	\$4,970.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
14	Cement Concrete Curbe and Gutter	LF	51	\$80.00	\$4,080.00	\$81.00	\$4,131.00	\$33.00	\$1,683.00	\$53.00	\$2,703.00	\$70.00	\$3,570.00	\$110.00	\$5,610.00
15	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	LF.	92	\$70.00	\$6,440.00	\$46.00	\$4,232.00	\$33.00	\$3,036.00	\$28.00	\$2,576.00	\$55.00	\$5,060.00	\$75.00	\$6,900.00
16	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	240	\$150.00	\$36,000.00	\$120.00	\$28,800.00	\$99.00	\$23,760.00	\$220.00	\$52,800.00	\$135.00	\$32,400.00	\$180.00	\$43,200.00
17	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	42	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$115.00	\$4,830.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$72.00	\$3,024.00	\$220.00	\$9,240.00	\$350.00	\$14,700.00
18	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
19	Mailbox Support	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
20	Minor Changes (minimum bid \$5,000)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	Construction Documentation (minimum bid \$4,000)	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

Subtotal \$170,000.00 \$157,123.00 \$158,404.00 \$166,973.00 \$187,070.00 \$227,450.00 N/A Washington State Sales Tax (8.4%) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST \$170,000.00 \$157,123.00 \$158,404.00 \$166,973.00 \$187,070.00 \$227,450.00 Basis of Award